

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 13777 of 2026

=====

MILANBHAI PRAVINBHAI PATEL & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR JEET B KARIA(11991) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR DHRUMITSINH D CHAUHAN(11200) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR NAYAN D PAREKH(5010) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by the learned advocate Mr. J. B.
Karia for the applicants, the matter is adjourned to 31.07.2026.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)